



# Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education  
1011 Union Street, #940  
Oakland, CA 94607  
(510) 879-1944  
boe@ousd.org E-Mail  
http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 10-0684      **Version:** 1      **Name:** Amendment No. 1 - Memorandum of Understanding - Youth Together - Youth Empowerment High School

**Type:** Agreement or Contract      **Status:** Passed

**File created:** 5/3/2010      **In control:** Teaching and Learning Committee

**On agenda:**      **Final action:** 5/12/2010

**Enactment date:** 5/12/2010      **Enactment #:** 10-0699

**Title:** Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of the Memorandum of Understanding between the District and Youth Together, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional after school program classes, in culinary arts, spoken word and magazine design, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the period of July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010, in the additional amount of \$27,768.12, increasing the MOU from a not to exceed amount of \$212,278.00 to \$240,046.12. All other terms and conditions of the MOU remain in full force and effect.

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. 10-0684 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 - MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING - YOUTH TOGETHER - YOUTH EMPOWERMENT HIGH SCHOOL

**Contact:** Julia.Ma@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/12/2010	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
5/3/2010	1	Teaching and Learning Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of the Memorandum of Understanding between the District and Youth Together, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional after school program classes, in culinary arts, spoken word and magazine design, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the period of July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010, in the additional amount of \$27,768.12, increasing the MOU from a not to exceed amount of \$212,278.00 to \$240,046.12. All other terms and conditions of the MOU remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]